IB IL POS 200
06/2002Data Sheet 6575A � � � � � � � �
Positioning CPU as Positioning Control
System for Multi-Axis Point-to-Point Control
Systems
Product Description
The modular positioning control system with
IB IL POS 200 enables cost-effective solutions

Electrical isolation No
General Data
Order designation IB IL POS 200
Order no. 28 19 33 8
Dimensions (width x height x depth) 110 mm x 71.5 mm x 116.1 mm
(4.330 in. x 2.815 in. x 4.571 in.)
Weight 400 g, approximately
BDM Interface
Cable length to the BDM box 0.5 m (1.64 ft.), maximum
Observe the necessary safety measures when handling components that may be
damaged by electrostatic discharge.
Module Supply
Communications Power (Voltage Jumper)
Nominal value 7.5 V DC
Tolerance ±5%
Ripple ±1.5%
6575A 21
IB IL POS 200
Maximum current consumption 0.5 A
Communications Power (BDM)
Nominal value 5 V DC
Tolerance ±5%
Ripple ±1.5%
Maximum current consumption 0.1 A
Module Supply
Bus Interface Lower-Level Bus
Interface Inline local bus
Electrical isolation No
Maximum current of the bus terminal in the logic
area
2 A
Number of devices of an Inline station 63, maximum
Number of I/O points 512
Number of PCP devices 10
Connection of Loop 2 devices Via INTERBUS Loop 2 branch terminal
Optical Diagnostics
INTERBUS RUN, FAIL, D
Application processor SF, L1, L2, L3, L4
Environmental Conditions
Degree of protection IP 20 (EN 60529:1991)
Temperature (according to EN 60204-1) Operation: 0°C to 55°C (32°F to 131°F)
(deviation from the Inline specifications)
Storage and transport: -25°C to +75°C
(-13°F to 167°F)
Humidity (according to EN 60204-1) Storage and operation: 75% on average, 85%
occasionally, (EN 60204-1); no condensation
22 6575A
IB IL POS 200
Air pressure Operation: 70 kPa to 108 kPa (up to 3000 m
[9843 ft.] above sea level)
Storage and transport: 66 kPa to 108 kPa (up to
3500 m [11483 ft.] above sea level)
Mechanical Demands (Deviation From the Inline Specifications)
Vibration 2g, criterion 1 according to IEC 6006-2-6
Environmental Conditions
Conformance With EMC Directive 89/336/EEC
Noise Immunity Test According to EN 50082-2
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) EN 61000-4-2/IEC 61000-4-2 Criterion B
6 kV contact discharge
8 kV air discharge
Electromagnetic fields ENV 50140
IEC 61000-4-3
Criterion A
Field strength: 10 V/m
Fast transients (burst) EN 61000-4-4/IEC 61000-4-4 Criterion B
Supply lines: 2 kV
Signal/data lines: 2 kV
Conducted interference ENV 50141
IEC 61000-4-6
Criterion A
Test voltage 10 V
Noise emission of housing EN 55011 Class A
6575A 23

8
Ordering Data
Description Order Designation Order No.
Positioning CPU IB IL POS 200 28 19 33 8
You need 4 connectors for the terminal.
Connector with eight connections, spring-clamp
connection (green, w/o color print);
pack of 10
IB IL SCN-8 27 26 33 7
Positioning CPU, with connectors and labeling
fields
IB IL POS 200-PAC 28 61 82 3
"Configuring and Installing INTERBUS" User
Manual
IBS SYS PRO INST UM E 27 43 80 2
"Configuring and Installing the INTERBUS Inline
Product Range" User Manual
IB IL SYS PRO UM E 27 43 04 8
BDM cable BDM CAB 28 19 19 2
BDM box IBS BD32-ADAPTER 27 46 42 7
24 6575A
©
 P
ho
en
ix
 C
on
ta
ct
 0
6/
20
02
T
ec
hnPhoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
Flachsmarktstr. 8
32825 Blomberg
Germany
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-00
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-4 12 00
Worldwide locations: